REPORT NO. PN-2-200102-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/02/2020 Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
0000093949 License To LPT K12XI-D 167781 Main 12 HELPER, UT CARBON COUNTY 12/30/2019 Granted
Cover
0000093947 License To LPT K32NF-D 167788 Main 32 SPRING GLEN, CARBON COUNTY 12/30/2019 Granted
Cover uT
0000093566 STA LPA WXOB- 587 Main 17 RICHMOND, VA NEW YORK 12/30/2019 Granted
Extension LP SPECTRUM
HOLDING
COMPANY, LLC
BPFT- Minor FX W298DE 201602 104.3 BRIDGETON, CTC MEDIA GROUP 12/30/2019 Granted
20190923ABF  Modification NC
Amendment
Comment #1 Minor change in licensed facilities, callsign W282CQ.-
0000093961 License To LPT K12XH-D 167770 Main 12 PRICE, UT CARBON COUNTY 12/30/2019 Granted
Cover
0000090266 Tolling DTV KNXT 16950 Main 22 VISALIA, CA DIOCESE OF 12/30/2019 Dismissed
FRESNO
EDUCATION CORP.
0000083455 Minor FM WJIKL 74295 Main 89.3 RICHMOND, IN EDUCATIONAL 12/30/2019 Granted
Modification MEDIA FOUNDATION
0000093950 License To LPT K13AAO- 167782 Main 13 HELPER, UT CARBON COUNTY 12/30/2019 Granted
Cover D
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Purpose

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

Minor
Modification

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

Minor
Modification

Minor
Modification

Service

FM

LPT

LPT

LPT

LPT

FL

LPT

FM

FX

FL

Call Sign

KYKL

K250Z-D

K28PK-D

KO7AAA-

D

K17NP-D

KWVH-

LP

K09ZV-D

KYRA

K220FR

WZFN-
LP

Facility ID  Station Type

92062

182187

167785

167778

167143

192509

167777

21689

76219

196993

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

90.7

25

28

17

94.1

92.7

91.9

104.3

City, State

TRACY, CA

EAST PRICE,
uT

SCOFIELD, UT

HELPER, UT

COLUMBIA,

ETC., UT

WIMBERLEY,
TX

HELPER, UT

THOUSAND

OAKS, CA

THOUSAND
OAKS, CA

SANDY

SPRINGS, SC
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Applicant or Licensee

EDUCATIONAL
MEDIA FOUNDATION

CARBON COUNTY

CARBON COUNTY

CARBON COUNTY

UNIVERSITY OF
UTAH

WIMBERLEY VALLEY
RADIO

CARBON COUNTY

EDUCATIONAL

MEDIA FOUNDATION

EDUCATIONAL
MEDIA FOUNDATION

SPREADING CHEER

Status Date

12/30/2019

12/30/2019

12/30/2019

12/30/2019

12/30/2019

12/30/2019

12/30/2019

12/30/2019

12/30/2019

12/30/2019

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
0000084225 Minor FX K255AX 150984 98.9 PINE BLUFF, AR BROADCAST 12/30/2019 Granted
Modification INDUSTRY GROUP,
LLC
0000093920 Minor FL KRWJ- 194580 104.1 ROCKWALL, TX ROCKWALL RADIO 12/30/2019 Granted
Modification LP DE LA COMUNIDAD
0000093967 License To LPT K18MX-D 167097 Main 18 ORANGEVILLE, UNIVERSITY OF 12/30/2019 Granted
Cover ETC., UT UTAH
0000093933 License To LPT K27NV-D 182149 27 SCOFIELD, UT CARBON COUNTY 12/30/2019 Granted
Cover
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