Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000093949	License To Cover	LPT	K12XI-D	167781	Main	12	HELPER, UT	CARBON COUNTY	12/30/2019	Granted
0000093947	License To Cover	LPT	K32NF-D	167788	Main	32	SPRING GLEN, UT	CARBON COUNTY	12/30/2019	Granted
0000093566	STA Extension	LPA	WXOB- LP	587	Main	17	RICHMOND, VA	NEW YORK SPECTRUM HOLDING COMPANY, LLC	12/30/2019	Granted
BPFT- 20190923ABF	Minor Modification Amendment	FX	W298DE	201602		104.3	BRIDGETON, NC	CTC MEDIA GROUP	12/30/2019	Granted
	Comment #1	Minor chan	ige in license	d facilities, cal	lsign W282CQ					
0000093961	License To Cover	LPT	K12XH-D	167770	Main	12	PRICE, UT	CARBON COUNTY	12/30/2019	Granted
0000090266	Tolling	DTV	KNXT	16950	Main	22	VISALIA, CA	DIOCESE OF FRESNO EDUCATION CORP.	12/30/2019	Dismissed
0000083455	Minor Modification	FM	WJKL	74295	Main	89.3	RICHMOND, IN	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	12/30/2019	Granted
0000093950	License To Cover	LPT	K13AAO- D	167782	Main	13	HELPER, UT	CARBON COUNTY	12/30/2019	Granted

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000088794	License To Cover	FM	KYKL	92062	Main	90.7	TRACY, CA	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	12/30/2019	Granted
0000093936	License To Cover	LPT	K25OZ-D	182187		25	EAST PRICE, UT	CARBON COUNTY	12/30/2019	Granted
0000093952	License To Cover	LPT	K28PK-D	167785	Main	28	SCOFIELD, UT	CARBON COUNTY	12/30/2019	Granted
0000093953	License To Cover	LPT	K07AAA- D	167778	Main	7	HELPER, UT	CARBON COUNTY	12/30/2019	Granted
0000093965	License To Cover	LPT	K17NP-D	167143	Main	17	COLUMBIA, ETC., UT	UNIVERSITY OF UTAH	12/30/2019	Granted
0000094151	Minor Modification	FL	KWVH- LP	192509		94.1	WIMBERLEY, TX	WIMBERLEY VALLEY RADIO	12/30/2019	Granted
0000093955	License To Cover	LPT	K09ZV-D	167777	Main	9	HELPER, UT	CARBON COUNTY	12/30/2019	Granted
0000093849	License To Cover	FM	KYRA	21689	Main	92.7	THOUSAND OAKS, CA	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	12/30/2019	Granted
0000093795	Minor Modification	FX	K220FR	76219	Main	91.9	THOUSAND OAKS, CA	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	12/30/2019	Granted
0000094010	Minor Modification	FL	WZFN- LP	196993		104.3	SANDY SPRINGS, SC	SPREADING CHEER	12/30/2019	Granted

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000084225	Minor Modification	FX	K255AX	150984		98.9	PINE BLUFF, AR	BROADCAST INDUSTRY GROUP, LLC	12/30/2019	Granted
0000093920	Minor Modification	FL	KRWJ- LP	194580		104.1	ROCKWALL, TX	ROCKWALL RADIO DE LA COMUNIDAD	12/30/2019	Granted
0000093967	License To Cover	LPT	K18MX-D	167097	Main	18	ORANGEVILLE, ETC., UT	UNIVERSITY OF UTAH	12/30/2019	Granted
0000093933	License To Cover	LPT	K27NV-D	182149		27	SCOFIELD, UT	CARBON COUNTY	12/30/2019	Granted